GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2952
TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, 3@ AUGUST, 2018
12 SHRAVANA, SAKA 1940

CREATION OF POSTS

2952. SHRI OM PRAKASH YADAV:
SHRI SUMEDHANAND SARASWATI:
SHRI R. DHRUVA NARAYANA:
SHRIMATI SANTOSH AHLAWAT:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted any Committee for
. creating new posts by abolishing those which are lying vacant for
a long time;
(b) if so, the details thereof along with the name of the members of
the said Committee; and
(c) the time by which the said committee is likely to give its report?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) No, Sir.
(b) & (c) does not arise in view of (a) above.



